



## Battered Mozzarella Cheese Sticks



FMI Code	67260
Piece Weight	1.2 oz
Type	Appetizer
Pack	6/4lb bags
Storage	Frozen
Pallet Configuration	10T x 8H = 80 Cases Per Pallet
Net Case Weight	24lbs.
Gross Case Weight	25.5lbs.
Case Dimensions	15-7/16" x 11-1/2" x 9-1/16"

### Preparation Instructions

For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Always cook to light golden color. Do not overcook. When cooking smaller amounts, reduce cooking time. Products must be fully cooked for food safety and quality. Deep Fry: Fill basket one-third full (1.5lbs) with frozen products and deep fry at 350°F for 2 1/2 to 3 minutes. Convection Oven: Preheat oven, spread frozen product evenly on a shallow baking pan. Bake 450°F for 2 minutes per side. Conventional Oven: Preheat oven, spread frozen product evenly on shallow baking pan. Bake at 450°F for 4 minutes per side.

### Ingredients

Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Dextrose, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch—Modified, Iodized Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate) Mono & Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Nonfat Milk, Paprika Oleoresin (color), Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Sodium Silico Aluminate, Spices, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Whey, Yellow 5.

### Nutrition Facts

**Serving Size: 3 Pieces (102g)**

Serving Per Container: 89

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 270**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 13g 17%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 30mg 10%

**Sodium** 790mg 34%

**Total Carbohydrate** 23g 8%

Dietary Fiber <1g 2%

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

**Protein** 14g

Vitamin D 0.1 mcg 0%

Calcium 390 mg 30%

Iron 1.7 mg 10%

Potassium 70 mg 0%

\* The % of Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Allergens:**  
Milk, Wheat